Client Code: NUTRI.000GEN

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Name: JDS Therapeutics, LLC Internal Address: Suite 202
N21 Acquisition Holding, LLC.	Internal Address: Suite 202 Street Address: 4 Manhattanville Rd.
	City: Purchase State: NY
	ZIP : 10577
() Individual () General Partnership	() Individual () General Partnership
() Association () Limited Partnership () Other: (X) Corporation of: NY	() Association () Limited Partnership () Other: (X) Corporation of: NY
	()
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
() Yes (X) No	() Yes (X) No
Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
·	() Yes (X) No
() Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger (X) Change of Name	Application number(s) or registration number(s):
() Other:	a. Trademark Application No(s):
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple	b. Trademark Registration No(s):
signatures)	1,837,663; 1,937,056; 1,590,459; 2,024,986; 2,005,236; 2,626,190; 2,940,546; 2,024,537;
Filed February 1, 2012	2,674,646; 2,674,651; 2,674,652; 2,854,190;
	2,948,444; 3,395499; 3,362,195; 3,309,819
	Additional numbers attached? () Yes_(X) No
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 16
Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP	7 Total Foo /27 CER 4 24/6\\\ #640
2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$640
Irvine, CA 92614	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: NUTRI.000GEN	
8. Deposit account number: 11-1410	
Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Varida On mil 100 O	
Kathleen R. Mekjian Name of Person Signing Koskulonuluu Signature	Date 10,2012
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document.	

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004805 FRAME: 0989

13478953.061912 700488103

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 02/01/2012 FILED 11:30 AM 02/01/2012 SRV 120112177 - 5048658 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is N21 Acquisition Holding, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of this limited liability company is amended as follows:

"First: The name of the limited liability company is JDS Therapeutics, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on

the 29 day of January, A.D. 2012.

Chief Executive Officer

Error! Unknown document property name. Error! Unknown document property name. ACTIVEUS 9178851842

TRADEMARK REEL: 004805 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 06/19/2012